ROYAL WINDSOR HORSE SHOW
13" — 17 May 2015

WEDNESDAY 13TH MAY
CASTLE ARENA
Time Class
7.30am 1 The Horse & Hound Foxhunter — First Round
12 noon Build and Walk
12.20pm 2 Land Rover Grades A & B Jumping Competition
2.00pm Build and Walk
2.15pm 3 The Walwyn Novice Jumping Championship
3.00pm Build
3.30pm 4 Advanced Medium Freestyle to Music
5.15pm The Cuddy Hunter Championship
5.25pm 5 The Alan Ross Ladies Hunter
6.25pm End of Performance
FROGMORE ARENA
8.00am 6 Novice Lightweight Hunter
9.00am 7 Novice Heavyweight Hunter
9.45am Novice Hunter Championship
9.55am 8 The Cuddy Lightweight Hunter
10.50am 9 The Cuddy Middleweight Hunter
11.55am 10 The Cuddy Heavyweight Hunter
12.45pm 11 The Cuddy 4 Year Old Hunter
1.30pm 12 Small Hunter sponsored by Rosettes Direct
2.20pm 4 Advanced Medium Freestyle to Music — Exetcise / Warm Up
3.00pm 13 Part Bred and Anglo Arabs, 148cms and under
3.35pm 14 Part Bred and Anglo Arabs, exceeding 148cms
4.25pm Part Bred and Anglo Arab Championship
4.35pm 23 Blue Chip Flat Ridden Sport Horse
6.00pm End of Performance
COPPER HORSE ARENA
8.00am 15 Amateur Small and Lightweight Hunter
9.00am 16 Amateur Middleweight and Heavyweight Hunter
10.15am Amateur Hunter Championship
10.25am 17 Pre-Senior Hotse / Pony — In Hand
11.25am 18 Senior Horse / Pony — In Hand
12.55pm 19 Senior-Plus Horse / Pony — In Hand
1.40pm Senior In Hand Championship
1.50pm 20 Pre-Senior Horse / Pony - Ridden
3.50pm 21 Senior Hotse / Pony — Ridden
5.30pm 22 Senior-Plus Horse / Pony — Ridden
6.20pm Senior Ridden Championship

6.30pm End of Petformance



Time

6.00am — 7.00am
7.15am
7.40am
10.20am
10.45am
12 noon
12.10pm
12.40pm
2.10pm
2.40pm
4.05pm

4.20pm
4.30pm
4.55pm
5.05pm
5.25pm

6.30pm
9.00pm
9.20pm
9.35pm
9.55pm

7.00am
8.15am
9.00am
9.30am
12.15pm
12.40pm
2.10pm
2.40pm
3.25pm
4.10pm
4.30pm
5.30pm

7.00am
7.40am
8.05am
8.20am
8.35am

Class

26

27

28

29
30

59

31
32

33

34
52
30
53

39

40
41
42
43
44

THURSDAY, 14TH MAY

CASTLE ARENA
CDI3* Exercise
Build and Walk
Land Rover Grades B & C Handicap Jumping Competition
Build and Walk

CSIT* Thames Speed Stakes — Table A, Art 238.2.1

Land Rover Working Hunter Championship

Build and Walk

CSI1* St George Two Phase — Table A, Art 274.5.3

Build and Walk

The WHMG Inter Hunt Team Knock Out

Light Trade Turnouts sponsored by the Carriage Association of America — Presentation
of Awards

Hackney Championship

DAKS Pony Club Mounted Games

Riding Horse Championship sponsored by Royal Windsor Racecourse
Musical Ride of The Household Cavalry Mounted Regiment

End of Performance

Evening Performance
CDI3* FEI Dressage - Grand Prix

Musical Ride of The Household Cavalry Mounted Regiment
DAKS Pony Club Mounted Games

Musical Drive of The King’s Troop, Royal Horse Artillery
End of Performance

FROGMORE ARENA

Land Rover Lightweight Working Hunter

Land Rover Heavyweight Working Hunter

Build and Walk

Olympic Star Spotters Competition for 6 Year Old Horses

Build and Walk

Grades A & B Jumping Competition

Coloured, Ridden Non-Native Pony

Light Trade Turnouts sponsored by the Carriage Association of America (Preliminary)
Coloured, Ridden Non-Native Horse

Build and Walk

Driving for the Disabled sponsored by Grundon Waste Management Ltd
CDI3* Exercise

COPPER HORSE ARENA

Coloured, Non-Native Youngstock

Coloured, Native/Cob/Traditional Youngstock
Novice Hackney Pony

Coloured, Non-Native In Hand Pony
Coloured, Non-Native In Hand Horse



9.00am
9.25am
9.50am
10.15am
10.40am
11.00am

11.45am
12.05pm
12.15pm
1.45pm
2.35pm
3.05pm
4.05pm
4.20pm
4.55pm
5.20pm
5.30pm
6.25pm
7.25pm
7.35pm

10.00am
1.00pm
2.00pm

45
46
47
48
50
49

51

35
36
37
38
56
57
58

54
55

Novice Hackney Horse

Polo Pony sponsored by Guards Polo Club

Coloured, Native/Cob/Traditional In Hand Pony

Coloured, Native/Cob/Traditional In Hand Horse

Open Hackney Pony

Riding for the Disabled Fancy Dress Competition sponsored by the Lions Club of
Windsor and supported by Berkshire Media Group

Open Hackney Horse

Coloured In Hand Championship

Amateur Riding Horse sponsored by Royal Windsor Racecourse
Novice Riding Horse sponsored by Royal Windsor Racecourse
Small Riding Horse sponsored by Royal Windsor Racecourse
Large Riding Horse sponsored by Royal Windsor Racecourse
Miniature Horse, Stallions 3 years old and over

Miniature Horse, Mares and Geldings 3 years old and over
Miniature Horse, Youngstock

Miniature Horse Championship

Coloured Pony, Ridden Native / Traditional / Cob

Coloured Horse, Ridden Native / Traditional / Cob

Coloured Ridden Championship

End of Performance

DRIVEN DRESSAGE ARENA - HOME PARK
Land Rover International Driving Grand Prix. Competition A — Dressage
Horse Four-in-Hand
Lunch
Horse Four-in-Hand



FRIDAY, 15TH MAY

CASTLE ARENA
Time Class
6.00am — 7.00am CDI3* Exercise
7.00am 61 The RoR / TBA (Thoroughbred Breeders Association) Retrained Racehorse Challenge
Championship
9.00am Build & Walk
9.20am 62 CSI1* — Land Rover Stakes - Table A, Art 238.2.2
11.40am Land Rover Mountain and Moorland Supreme In Hand Championship
12.10pm Shetland Pony Grand National
12.35pm DAKS Pony Club Mounted Games
1.00pm 63 Coaching Marathon - Presentation of Awards
1.30pm Build & Walk
2.00pm 64 CSI3* Bahrain Pearl Stakes — Table A, Art 238.2.2
3.40pm Martin Collins Enterprises Cob Championship
3.50pm Musical Ride of The Household Cavalry Mounted Regiment
4.10pm Count Robert Orssich Hack Championship
4.20pm End of Performance
Evening Performance
6.30pm 104 CDI3* FEI Grand Prix Freestyle to Music
9.00pm Musical Ride of The Household Cavalry Mounted Regiment
9.20pm Shetland Pony Grand National
9.40pm Musical Drive of The King’s Troop, Royal Horse Artillery
10.00pm End of Performance
FROGMORE ARENA
7.00am 65 Novice Cob sponsored by Martin Collins Enterprises
8.30am 66 Amateur Cob sponsored by Martin Collins Enterprises
9.50am Build & Walk
10.10am 67 CSI3* Manama Speed Stakes — Table A, Art 274.5.3 (T'wo Phase)
11.45am 68 Lightweight Cob sponsored by Martin Collins Enterprises
12.45pm 69 Heavyweight Cob sponsored by Martin Collins Enterprises
1.35pm 70 Maxi Cob sponsored by Martin Collins Enterprises
2.20pm 72 Land Rover Services Tent Pegging
3.00pm 73 Land Rover Sword, Lance Revolver
3.45pm Build and Walk
4.00pm 71 Working Show Horse
5.40pm CDI3* Exercise
COPPER HORSE ARENA
Land Rover Mountain and Moorlands In Hand
7.45am 74 - Connemara 75 - Welsh Pony 76 - Shetland 77 - Welsh Cob D
8.15am 78 - Connemara 79 - Welsh Pony 80 — Shetland 94 — Welsh Cob D
8.45am 82 — Welsh Cob, C 81 — Dales 84 — Dartmoor 85 — Welsh Mountain
9.15am 86 — Welsh Cob, C 87 — Fell 88 - Dartmoor 89 — Welsh Mountain
9.45am 90 - Fell 83 - New Forest 92 - Exmoor
10.15am 93 - Highland 91 — New Forest
10.35am 95 - Highland
11.00am 96 The Tattersalls and RoR Thoroughbred Ridden Show Horse

12.45pm 97 Novice Hack



1.50pm
2.30pm
3.05pm
3.45pm
4.25pm
5.05pm
5.35pm

10.00am

7.00am — 5.00pm

98
99
100
101
102
103

ROYAL WINDSOR
HORSE SHOW

T————

Amateur Hack

Small Hack

Large Hack

BSHA Ladies Show Horse (Side-Saddle) sponsored by Dr and Mrs Bardo
Haflinger, In Hand

Haflinger, Ridden

End of Performance

DRIVEN DRESSAGE ARENA - HOME PARK
Land Rover International Driving Grand Prix. Competition A — Dressage
Pony Four-in-Hand

WINDSOR GREAT PARK
Royal Windsor Endurance (CEI2¥) supported by The Kingdom of Bahrain



Time
7.00am
10.15am
10.40am
11.05am
11.30am
1.25pm
2.00pm
3.45pm
4.45pm
5.00pm
5.10pm
5.30pm

6.45pm
8.25pm
8.45pm
9.05pm
9.25pm
9.45pm

7.00am
8.00am

9.25am

11.25am
1.05pm
1.15pm
1.45pm
6.15pm

7.00am
7.15am
7.45am
8.15am
8.25am
9.00am
9.50am
10.00am
11.00am
12 noon
1.15pm
2.10pm
2.20pm
2.55pm
3.25pm

Class
110

108

109
110
111

133

112
113

114

115

116

117
118
119

120
121

127
128
122
123

124
125
126

ROYAL WINDSOR
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T E——

SATURDAY, 16TH MAY

CASTLE ARENA

Land Rover Services Team Jumping - Phase 1

Shetland Pony Grand National

DAKS Pony Club Mounted Games

Build & Walk

CSIT* — Martin Collins Enterprises Speed Stakes - Table A, Art 238.2.1
Build and Walk

CSI3* Kingdom of Bahrain Stakes for The King’s Cup — Table A, Art 238.2.2
Land Rover Services Team Jumping - Parade of Teams and Phase 2
Best Turned Out Trooper supported by Alltech

Show Pony Championship

Musical Ride of The Household Cavalry Mounted Regiment

End of Performance

Evening Performance
CSI3* Falcon Stakes (Winning Round)

Shetland Pony Grand National

Musical Ride of The Household Cavalry Mounted Regiment
DAKS Pony Club Mounted Games

Musical Drive of The King’s Troop, Royal Horse Artillery
End of Performance

FROGMORE ARENA
Mountain and Moorland Working Hunter Pony, not exceeding 122cm
Mountain and Moorland Working Hunter Pony, exceeding 122cm but not exceeding
133cm
Mountain and Moorland Working Hunter Pony, exceeding 133cm but not exceeding
143cm
Mountain and Moorland Working Hunter Pony, exceeding 143cm
Mountain and Moorland Working Hunter Pony Championship
Build & Walk
Inter Schools Show Jumping Competition
End of Performance

COPPER HORSE ARENA
Novice Show Pony, 148cm
Novice Show Pony, 138cm
Novice Show Pony, 128cm
Novice Show Pony Championship
Child’s First Ridden Pony
Child’s Leading Rein Pony
Mini Show Pony Championship
Native BSPS Heritage Ridden (Dales, Fell, Highland)
Native BSPS Heritage Ridden (Connemara, New Forest)
BSPS Heritage Mountain & Moorland Open Leading Rein
BSPS Heritage Mountain & Moorland Open First Ridden
BSPS Heritage Mountain & Mootland Mini Championship
Show Pony, 128cm
Show Pony, 138cm
Show Pony, 148cm



3.50pm
4.25pm
4.50pm
5.25pm
6.15pm
6.25pm

10.30am

129
130
131
132
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T————

Native BSPS Heritage Ridden (Welsh Sections A and B)
Native BSPS Heritage Ridden (Dartmoor, Exmoor, Shetland)
Native BSPS Heritage Ridden (Welsh Section C)

Native BSPS Heritage Ridden (Welsh Section D)

Native BSPS Heritage Ridden Championship

End of Performance

THE HOME PARK AND WINDSOR GREAT PARK
Land Rover International Driving Grand Prix. Competition B - The Marathon
Pony Four-in-Hand, Horse Four-in-Hand



Time

9.00am
11.00am
11.10am

11.30am
11.50am
12.15pm
12.35pm
1.40pm
2.10pm
3.55pm
4.20pm

4.40pm
5.05pm
5.25pm

7.30am
9.00am
10.10am
11.30am

12.40pm
1.10pm
1.20pm
1.35pm
2.35pm
2.50pm
5.15pm
6.30pm

7.30am
8.20am
8.55am
9.15am
10.00am
10.40am
11.30am
12 noon
12.45pm

1.15pm
1.45pm
2.15pm

Class

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146
147

148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156

157
158
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SUNDAY, 17TH MAY

CASTLE ARENA

CSI1* Royal Windsor Grand Prix — Table A, Art 238.2.2

Show Hunter Pony Championship sponsored by Woodhouse Show & Event Services
The Champagne Laurent-Perrier Meet of the British Driving Society - Return from
Drive

Final of the Shetland Pony Grand National

Build and Walk

Meet of Hounds

CSI3* Palm Speed Stakes — Table C, Art 239

Build & Walk

CSI3* - Alltech Grand Prix for The Kingdom of Bahrain Trophy — Table A, Art 238.2.2
Musical Ride of The Household Cavalry Mounted Regiment

Land Rover International Driving Grand Prix - Parade and Presentation of Awards
Horse Four-in-Hand, Pony Four-in-Hand

Final of the DAKS Pony Club Mounted Games

Musical Drive of The King’s Troop, Royal Horse Artillery

End of Performance

FROGMORE ARENA

Nursery Stakes

Build & Walk

Working Hunter Pony, 133cm

Build & Walk

Working Hunter Pony, 143cm

Build & Walk

Working Hunter Pony, 153cm

Build & Walk

Intermediate Working Hunter
Working Hunter Pony Championship
Build & Walk

Pony Club Tetrathlon

Build & Walk

Pony Club Show Jumping Competition
University Jumping Challenge

End of Performance

COPPER HORSE ARENA
Show Hunter Pony, 122cm sponsored by Woodhouse Show & Event Services
Show Hunter Pony, 133cm sponsored by Woodhouse Show & Event Services
Show Hunter Pony, 143cm sponsored by Woodhouse Show & Event Services
Show Hunter Pony, 153cm sponsored by Woodhouse Show & Event Services
Lead Rein Pony of Hunter Type
Purebred and Part Bred Portuguese Lusitanos, Ridden (English)
Intermediate Show Hunter Type
Purebred and Part Bred Spanish Andalusian, Ridden (English)
Parade Horse Class - Purebred and Part Bred Portuguese Lusitanos sponsored by
Sussex Lusitanos
Intermediate Show Riding Type, exceeding 146cm but not exceeding 153cm
Intermediate Show Riding Type, exceeding 153cm but not exceeding 158cm
Intermediate Championship



2.25pm
3.25pm
3.45pm
4.20pm
4.50pm
5.20pm

9.30am

159
160
161
162
163
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Side Saddle Concours d’Elegance sponsored by Tina Saw

Parade Horse Class - Purebred and Part Bred Spanish Andalusian
Costume Concours d’Elegance

Appaloosa, In Hand

Appaloosa, Ridden

End of Performance

DRIVEN DRESSAGE ARENA - HOME PARK
Land Rover International Driving Grand Prix. Competition C — Obstacle Driving
Pony Four-in-Hand, Horse Four-in-Hand



