

ROYAL WINDSOR HORSE SHOW $13^{th} - 17^{th}$ May 2015

WEDNESDAY 13TH MAY

CASTLE ARENA

		CASTLE ARENA
Time	Class	
7.30am	1	The Horse & Hound Foxhunter – First Round
12 noon		Build and Walk
12.20pm	2	Land Rover Grades A & B Jumping Competition
2.00pm		Build and Walk
2.15pm	3	The Walwyn Novice Jumping Championship
3.00pm		Build
3.30pm	4	Advanced Medium Freestyle to Music
5.15pm		The Cuddy Hunter Championship
5.25pm	5	The Alan Ross Ladies Hunter
6.25pm		End of Performance
		FROGMORE ARENA
8.00am	6	Novice Lightweight Hunter
9.00am	7	Novice Heavyweight Hunter
9.45am		Novice Hunter Championship
9.55am	8	The Cuddy Lightweight Hunter
10.50am	9	The Cuddy Middleweight Hunter
11.55am	10	The Cuddy Heavyweight Hunter
12.45pm	11	The Cuddy 4 Year Old Hunter
1.30pm	12	Small Hunter sponsored by Rosettes Direct
2.20pm	4	Advanced Medium Freestyle to Music – Exercise / Warm Up
3.00pm	13	Part Bred and Anglo Arabs, 148cms and under
3.35pm	14	Part Bred and Anglo Arabs, exceeding 148cms
4.25pm		Part Bred and Anglo Arab Championship
4.35pm	23	Blue Chip Flat Ridden Sport Horse
6.00pm		End of Performance
		COPPER HORSE ARENA
8.00am	15	Amateur Small and Lightweight Hunter
9.00am	16	Amateur Middleweight and Heavyweight Hunter
10.15am		Amateur Hunter Championship
10.25am	17	Pre-Senior Horse / Pony – In Hand
11.25am	18	Senior Horse / Pony – In Hand
12.55pm	19	Senior-Plus Horse / Pony – In Hand
1.40pm	20	Senior In Hand Championship
1.50pm	20	Pre-Senior Horse / Pony - Ridden
3.50pm	21	Senior Horse / Pony – Ridden
5.30pm	22	Senior-Plus Horse / Pony – Ridden
6.20pm		Senior Ridden Championship
6.30pm		End of Performance



THURSDAY, 14TH MAY

		CASTLE ARENA
Time	Class	
6.00 am - 7.0	00am	CDI3* Exercise
7.15am		Build and Walk
7.40am	26	Land Rover Grades B & C Handicap Jumping Competition
10.20am		Build and Walk
10.45am	27	CSI1* Thames Speed Stakes – Table A, Art 238.2.1
12 noon		Land Rover Working Hunter Championship
12.10pm		Build and Walk
12.40pm	28	CSI1* St George Two Phase – Table A, Art 274.5.3
2.10pm		Build and Walk
2.40pm	29	The WHMG Inter Hunt Team Knock Out
4.05pm	30	Light Trade Turnouts sponsored by the Carriage Association of America – Presentation of Awards
4.20pm		Hackney Championship
4.30pm		DAKS Pony Club Mounted Games
4.55pm		Riding Horse Championship sponsored by Royal Windsor Racecourse
5.05pm		Musical Ride of The Household Cavalry Mounted Regiment
5.25pm		End of Performance
		Evening Performance
6.30pm	59	CDI3* FEI Dressage - Grand Prix
9.00pm		Musical Ride of The Household Cavalry Mounted Regiment
9.20pm		DAKS Pony Club Mounted Games
9.35pm 9.55pm		Musical Drive of The King's Troop, Royal Horse Artillery End of Performance
9.55pm		End of Ferformance
		FROGMORE ARENA
7.00am	31	Land Rover Lightweight Working Hunter
8.15am	32	Land Rover Heavyweight Working Hunter
9.00am		Build and Walk
9.30am	33	Olympic Star Spotters Competition for 6 Year Old Horses
12.15pm		Build and Walk
12.40pm	34	Grades A & B Jumping Competition
2.10pm	52	Coloured, Ridden Non-Native Pony
2.40pm	30	Light Trade Turnouts sponsored by the Carriage Association of America (Preliminary)
3.25pm	53	Coloured, Ridden Non-Native Horse
4.10pm	20	Build and Walk
4.30pm	39	Driving for the Disabled sponsored by Grundon Waste Management Ltd
5.30pm		CDI3* Exercise
		COPPER HORSE ARENA
7.00am	40	Coloured, Non-Native Youngstock
7.40am	41	Coloured, Native/Cob/Traditional Youngstock
8.05am	42	Novice Hackney Pony
8.20am	43	Coloured, Non-Native In Hand Pony
8.35am	44	Coloured, Non-Native In Hand Horse



9.00am	45	Novice Hackney Horse
9.25am	46	Polo Pony sponsored by Guards Polo Club
9.50am	47	Coloured, Native/Cob/Traditional In Hand Pony
10.15am	48	Coloured, Native/Cob/Traditional In Hand Horse
10.40am	50	Open Hackney Pony
11.00am	49	Riding for the Disabled Fancy Dress Competition sponsored by the Lions Club of
		Windsor and supported by Berkshire Media Group
11.45am	51	Open Hackney Horse
12.05pm		Coloured In Hand Championship
12.15pm	35	Amateur Riding Horse sponsored by Royal Windsor Racecourse
1.45pm	36	Novice Riding Horse sponsored by Royal Windsor Racecourse
2.35pm	37	Small Riding Horse sponsored by Royal Windsor Racecourse
3.05pm	38	Large Riding Horse sponsored by Royal Windsor Racecourse
4.05pm	56	Miniature Horse, Stallions 3 years old and over
4.20pm	57	Miniature Horse, Mares and Geldings 3 years old and over
4.55pm	58	Miniature Horse, Youngstock
5.20pm		Miniature Horse Championship
5.30pm	54	Coloured Pony, Ridden Native / Traditional / Cob
6.25pm	55	Coloured Horse, Ridden Native / Traditional / Cob
7.25pm		Coloured Ridden Championship
7.35pm		End of Performance

DRIVEN DRESSAGE ARENA - HOME PARK

Land Rover International Driving Grand Prix. Competition A – Dressage Horse Four-in-Hand

10.00am

1.00pm 2.00pm Lunch

Horse Four-in-Hand



FRIDAY, 15TH MAY

			CASTLE ARENA		
Time	Class				
6.00am – 7.00a	ım	CDI3* Exercise			
7.00am	61		(Thoroughbred Breeders	Association) Retrain	ed Racehorse Challenge
		Championship	(, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
9.00am		Build & Walk			
9.20am	62		over Stakes - Table A, Art	238.2.2	
11.40am			ıntain and Moorland Supre		pionship
12.10pm		Shetland Pony G		1	1
12.35pm			b Mounted Games		
1.00pm	63	Coaching Marath	on - Presentation of Awar	rds	
1.30pm		Build & Walk			
2.00pm	64	CSI3* Bahrain P	earl Stakes – Table A, Art	238.2.2	
3.40pm		Martin Collins E	nterprises Cob Champions	ship	
3.50pm			Гhe Household Cavalry М		
4.10pm		Count Robert O	rssich Hack Championship	p	
4.20pm		End of Performa	ince		
	404	Evening Perform			
6.30pm	104		nd Prix Freestyle to Music		
9.00pm			The Household Cavalry M	lounted Regiment	
9.20pm		Shetland Pony G		I I A+'11	
9.40pm			The King's Troop, Royal	Horse Artillery	
10.00pm		End of Performa	ince		
			FROGMORE ARENA	A	
7.00am	65	Novice Cob spor	nsored by Martin Collins I	Enterprises	
8.30am	66		onsored by Martin Collins		
9.50am		Build & Walk	•	1	
10.10am	67	CSI3* Manama S	Speed Stakes – Table A, Ar	rt 274.5.3 (Two Phas	e)
11.45am	68	Lightweight Cob	sponsored by Martin Coll	lins Enterprises	,
12.45pm	69	Heavyweight Co	b sponsored by Martin Co	llins Enterprises	
1.35pm	70	Maxi Cob sponse	ored by Martin Collins En	terprises	
2.20pm	72	Land Rover Serv	ices Tent Pegging		
3.00pm	73	Land Rover Swo	rd, Lance Revolver		
3.45pm		Build and Walk			
4.00pm	71	Working Show F	Iorse		
5.40pm		CDI3* Exercise			
			CODDED HODEE ADE	NT A	
			COPPER HORSE ARE Intain and Moorlands In H		
7.45am	74 Co	onnemara	75 - Welsh Pony	76 - Shetland	77 - Welsh Cob D
8.15am			79 - Welsh Pony	80 – Shetland	94 – Welsh Cob D
8.45am	78 - Connemara		81 – Dales	84 – Dartmoor	85 – Welsh Mountain
9.15am	82 – Welsh Cob, C 86 – Welsh Cob, C		87 – Fell	88 - Dartmoor	89 – Welsh Mountain
9.45am	90 - Fell		83 - New Forest	92 - Exmoor	o, weigh mountain
10.15am	93 - Hi		91 – New Forest	, = 1.mii.ooi	
10.35am	95 - Hi	_			
11.00am	96 The Tattersalls and RoR Thoroughbred Ridden Show Horse				
12.45pm	97 Novice Hack				
- Γ					



1.50pm	98	Amateur Hack
2.30pm	99	Small Hack
3.05pm	100	Large Hack
3.45pm	101	BSHA Ladies Show Horse (Side-Saddle) sponsored by Dr and Mrs Bardo
4.25pm	102	Haflinger, In Hand
5.05pm	103	Haflinger, Ridden
5.35pm		End of Performance

DRIVEN DRESSAGE ARENA - HOME PARK

Land Rover International Driving Grand Prix. Competition A – Dressage

10.00am Pony Four-in-Hand

WINDSOR GREAT PARK

7.00am – 5.00pm Royal Windsor Endurance (CEI2*) supported by The Kingdom of Bahrain



SATURDAY, 16TH MAY

CASTLE ARENA

		CASTLE ARENA
Time	Class	
7.00am	110	Land Rover Services Team Jumping - Phase 1
10.15am		Shetland Pony Grand National
10.40am		DAKS Pony Club Mounted Games
11.05am		Build & Walk
11.30am	108	CSI1* – Martin Collins Enterprises Speed Stakes - Table A, Art 238.2.1
1.25pm		Build and Walk
2.00pm	109	CSI3* Kingdom of Bahrain Stakes for The King's Cup – Table A, Art 238.2.2
3.45pm	110	Land Rover Services Team Jumping - Parade of Teams and Phase 2
4.45pm	111	Best Turned Out Trooper supported by Alltech
5.00pm	111	Show Pony Championship
5.10pm		Musical Ride of The Household Cavalry Mounted Regiment
5.30pm		End of Performance
3.30pm		End of 1 enormance
		Evening Performance
6.45am	133	CSI3* Falcon Stakes (Winning Round)
6.45pm	133	Shetland Pony Grand National
8.25pm		Musical Ride of The Household Cavalry Mounted Regiment
8.45pm		,
9.05pm		DAKS Pony Club Mounted Games
9.25pm		Musical Drive of The King's Troop, Royal Horse Artillery
9.45pm		End of Performance
		FROGMORE ARENA
7.00am	112	Mountain and Moorland Working Hunter Pony, not exceeding 122cm
8.00am	113	Mountain and Moorland Working Hunter Pony, exceeding 122cm but not exceeding
		133cm
9.25am	114	Mountain and Moorland Working Hunter Pony, exceeding 133cm but not exceeding
		143cm
11.25am	115	Mountain and Moorland Working Hunter Pony, exceeding 143cm
1.05pm		Mountain and Moorland Working Hunter Pony Championship
1.15pm		Build & Walk
1.45pm	116	Inter Schools Show Jumping Competition
6.15pm		End of Performance
•		
		CODDED HODGE ADENA
7.00am	117	COPPER HORSE ARENA Novice Show Pony, 148cm
7.00am 7.15am		
	118	Novice Show Pony, 138cm
7.45am	119	Novice Show Pony, 128cm
8.15am	120	Novice Show Pony Championship
8.25am	120	Child's First Ridden Pony
9.00am	121	Child's Leading Rein Pony
9.50am	4.07	Mini Show Pony Championship
10.00am	127	Native BSPS Heritage Ridden (Dales, Fell, Highland)
11.00am	128	Native BSPS Heritage Ridden (Connemara, New Forest)
12 noon	122	BSPS Heritage Mountain & Moorland Open Leading Rein
1.15pm	123	BSPS Heritage Mountain & Moorland Open First Ridden
2.10pm		BSPS Heritage Mountain & Moorland Mini Championship
2.20pm	124	Show Pony, 128cm
2.55pm	125	Show Pony, 138cm
3.25pm	126	Show Pony, 148cm



3.50pm	129	Native BSPS Heritage Ridden (Welsh Sections A and B)
4.25pm	130	Native BSPS Heritage Ridden (Dartmoor, Exmoor, Shetland)
4.50pm	131	Native BSPS Heritage Ridden (Welsh Section C)
5.25pm	132	Native BSPS Heritage Ridden (Welsh Section D)
6.15pm		Native BSPS Heritage Ridden Championship
6.25pm		End of Performance

THE HOME PARK AND WINDSOR GREAT PARK

Land Rover International Driving Grand Prix. Competition B - The Marathon Pony Four-in-Hand, Horse Four-in-Hand 10.30am



SUNDAY, 17TH MAY

CASTLE ARENA

Time	Class	CASILE ARENA
9.00am	136	CSI1* Royal Windsor Grand Prix – Table A, Art 238.2.2
11.00am		Show Hunter Pony Championship sponsored by Woodhouse Show & Event Services
11.10am	137	The Champagne Laurent-Perrier Meet of the British Driving Society - Return from Drive
11.30am		Final of the Shetland Pony Grand National
11.50am		Build and Walk
12.15pm		Meet of Hounds
12.35pm	138	CSI3* Palm Speed Stakes – Table C, Art 239
1.40pm		Build & Walk
2.10pm	139	CSI3* - Alltech Grand Prix for The Kingdom of Bahrain Trophy – Table A, Art 238.2.2
3.55pm		Musical Ride of The Household Cavalry Mounted Regiment Land Power International Driving Count Private and Presentation of Awards
4.20pm		Land Rover International Driving Grand Prix - Parade and Presentation of Awards Horse Four-in-Hand, Pony Four-in-Hand
4.40pm		Final of the DAKS Pony Club Mounted Games
5.05pm		Musical Drive of The King's Troop, Royal Horse Artillery
5.25pm		End of Performance
		FROGMORE ARENA
7.30am	140	Nursery Stakes Build & Walk
9.00am	141	Working Hunter Pony, 133cm Build & Walk
10.10am	142	Working Hunter Pony, 143cm Build & Walk
11.30am	143	Working Hunter Pony, 153cm Build & Walk
12.40pm	144	Intermediate Working Hunter
1.10pm		Working Hunter Pony Championship
1.20pm	4.45	Build & Walk
1.35pm	145	Pony Club Tetrathlon
2.35pm 2.50pm	146	Build & Walk Pony Club Show Jumping Competition
5.15pm	140	University Jumping Challenge
6.30pm	177	End of Performance
		COPPER HORSE ARENA
7.30am	148	Show Hunter Pony, 122cm sponsored by Woodhouse Show & Event Services
8.20am	149	Show Hunter Pony, 133cm sponsored by Woodhouse Show & Event Services
8.55am	150	Show Hunter Pony, 143cm sponsored by Woodhouse Show & Event Services
9.15am 10.00am	151 152	Show Hunter Pony, 153cm sponsored by Woodhouse Show & Event Services Lead Rein Pony of Hunter Type
10.40am	153	Purebred and Part Bred Portuguese Lusitanos, Ridden (English)
11.30am	154	Intermediate Show Hunter Type
12 noon	155	Purebred and Part Bred Spanish Andalusian, Ridden (English)
12.45pm	156	Parade Horse Class - Purebred and Part Bred Portuguese Lusitanos sponsored by
1		Sussex Lusitanos
1.15pm	157	Intermediate Show Riding Type, exceeding 146cm but not exceeding 153cm
1.45pm	158	Intermediate Show Riding Type, exceeding 153cm but not exceeding 158cm
2.15pm		Intermediate Championship



2.25pm	159	Side Saddle Concours d'Elegance sponsored by Tina Saw
3.25pm	160	Parade Horse Class - Purebred and Part Bred Spanish Andalusian
3.45pm	161	Costume Concours d'Elegance
4.20pm	162	Appaloosa, In Hand
4.50pm	163	Appaloosa, Ridden
5.20pm		End of Performance

DRIVEN DRESSAGE ARENA - HOME PARK

9.30am Land Rover International Driving Grand Prix. Competition C – Obstacle Driving Pony Four-in-Hand, Horse Four-in-Hand